			THE SOL PORTLAND. OF	AE. 97204
ALEIDAVIT OF MAILIN	G TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE—Oregon Tr	ust Deed Series.	m90 Page 221	
		Vni NOTICE OF S	m90 Paye	
° 22255	AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING	G TRUSTEES NOTICE OF		
		-F.		11
STATE OF OREGON, Co	unty of	the second	depose, and say and certify th ate of Oregon, a competent rest named in the attached c	hat:
Stapley C.	Jones	, being first duly sworth,	ate of Oregon, a competent	riginal
At all times hereina over the age of eighteen	years and not the beneficial the terms of that certain true	ist deed described in said n scribed in the attached not	otice. See of sale by mailing a copy Allowing named persons (G	thereof
hy both first class and cer	sale of the real property de- tified mail with return receip re so indicated) at their res NAME	pective last known address	ADDRESS	
legal representatives, whe	NAME	100		
Matheil	S. Yogi	HOI	polulu, HI 96818	
Mathew Colly	C. Yogi		x	
David	K. Sugiama			-
Atsuko	Sugiama			
1	-			
•				]
				ar whose
		( Land (b) any succe	essor in interest to the grant y has actual notice, (c) an en or interest subsequent to ice of the lien or interest, and	v person,
	lude (a) the grantor in the	trust deed, (b) any trustee or the beneficiar	y has actual notice, (c) which y has actual notice, (c) which we have a subsequent to	the trust
Said persons me	ord or of whose interest the	state agency, having a li	in or interest subset,	d (d) any
	and of record of the			
aeed if the net a	- required by OKS cours	the conv of the orig	nai notica:	each such
person requestions	mailed was certifica to	in the the t	rustee named in se	
Scatting in	a sealed envelope, with post	July 16	19 Jose delivery to 1	the address
copy was contained in	lamath	with postage thereon suffici	19.90 With resp ent for first class delivery to and obtain a return receipt a es was mailed after the notice of trustee, and person inch	and postage
indicated, and another	such notice was manuely the	e same. Each of said horre	1 inclusion inclu	udes corpo-
thereon in the amoun	t sufficient to accomplish the scribed in said notice of sale the singular includes the pl	was recorded.	and obtain a return receipt a es was mailed after the notice respr trustee, and person inch	
		ton	the forme	1
ention and any other	· · · ·		negr / //	۹N
	l sworn to before me this	Stalley C. C.	October 19	30.
	t emorn to before me this	30 day of	H U.	
Subscribed and		VITCK Chan	commission expires	21-92
			A AND AVDITES	
(SEAL)	Ne	stary Public lot or s	ng is done on more than one dulet	i int allidavit.
er an one form of 9	ffidavit may be used when the partie	es are nomerous	, should be attached to the fore	going annua
More and the term	original notice of the sale, bearing	g the trustee's actual signature	should be attached to the lore	λ <sub>ss.</sub>
PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An	original discussion of the second sec		STATE OF OREGON,	······ } 55.
AFEIDAVIT OF	MAILING TRUSTEE'S		County of	in instrument
NOT	CE OF SALE			
			was received for record on of	, 19,
RE: Trust Deed fro	om .			
	- Cally C. YOgi	(DON'T USE THIS	at	011
David K. Sugi	ama, Atsuko Sugiama Grantor	SPACE: RESERVED		
David In-	Grantor	LABEL IN COUN-	page	No
	TO	TIES WHERE USED.)		
Klamath Count	ty Title Company Tanas - Successor)		Witness my hand	and seal of
(Ctanley C.	Jones - Successor) Trustee		County affixed.	$\mathbf{i}$
ISCALL T.	1103.00	1		
1	CORDING RETURN TO			TITLE
AFTER R	CORDING RETURN TO		NAME	Dent
AFTER RI	s & Uerlings		NAME By	Dent
AFTER RU BOIVIN, JONE	s & Uerlings		 Ву	Dent

17533

22172 Vol. M90 Page 13979

NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL

Reference is made to a trust deed made by MATHEW S. YOGI, SALLY C. YOGI, an undived one-half interest and DAVID K.SUGIAMA and ATSUKO SUGIAMA, an undivided one-half interest as grantors, to Klamath County Title Co. as trustee, in favor of Rose G. Young aka Rose J. Young, Edward C. Dore, and Jeanne M. Dore, as beneficiary, dated January 19,1981, recorded March 2, 1981 in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, in volume No. M81 at page 3575, to secure the payment of the then due sum of \$16,650.00 plus interest and other charges. Covering the following described property situated in said county and

Lot 31 and 32 in Block 6 of TRACT NO. 1017, MOUNTAIN LAKES HOMESITES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk, Klamath County, Dregon.

Stanley C. Jones, was appointed successor trustee on November 27, 1989 and recorded on December 4, 1989 in Vol. M-89 page 23947 in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon.

The trustee hereby certifies that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted, such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.735 (4). The undersigned further certifies that no assignments by the trustee or beneficiary nor no appointments of successor trustees have been made except as recorded in Klamath County.

There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision the default for which foreclosure is made is grantors failure to pay when due the following sums:

Monthly payments in the sum of \$199.85 from and including September 15, 1985 to present, together with all costs, disbursements, and/or fees incurred or paid by the beneficiary and/or trustee, their employees, agents or assigns, including Real Property taxes totaling \$617.93, plus interest and late charges.

By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, towit:

\$21,516.98 together with interest thereon at the rate of 12% per annum from September 30, 1989, until paid, real estate taxes paid by the beneficiaries totaling \$617.93, plus interest and late charges, together with all costs, disbursements, and/or fees incurred or paid by the beneficiary and/or trustee, their employees, agents or assigns.

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclosure said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to

NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL PAGE 1

**221**73 13980

ment

 $\Pi_{-}$ 

day

Sector Sector

· \*

ويتر ويتحجم والمستحد

12

Ξ÷ ----

day

satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys.

Said sale will be held at the hour of 10:00 am, o'clock, in accordance with the standard time established by ORS 187.110 on November 26, 1990, at the following place: FRONT STEPS OF THE KLAMATH COUNTY COURTHOUSE in the City of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place last set for said sale.

Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to the default by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in the default by paying and trust deed, together with trustee,s and attorneys fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753.

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the work "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if anv. if any.

\_, 1990.

Ann By: Dated: 6-11-90 State of DREGON, )55.

County of KLARPth SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this \_\_\_\_

JUNE

of

NUTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON My Commission Expires: After Recording Return to:

Stanley C. Jones BOIVIN & UERLINGS, P.C. 110 N. Sixth Street Klamath Falls, OR 9760 97601

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

STATE OF ORDOUT	<b></b>	the uay
<i>c</i>	Boivin & Uerlings	the M90
Filed for record at request of	at 3:11 o'clock P M., an	d duly recorded in Vol, 13979
$A, D, D^{2}$	at on Page	13979
of of	tgages Un Tage	etha A Betsch
	EVELYIN	otha A Belsen
	By Alern	
FEE 13.00		
	I has seen a marked a second sec	
		$\square$
	The second s	
	a second s	
THE COUNTY OF KI	AMATH: SS.	. 5th _ day
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KI		
	D. M.	and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M90</u>
Filed for record at request of	90 at 4:29 o'clock P.M.,	22171
		<u></u> .
of of	Mortgages Evelyn Biehn	County Clerk
		elene Mullendore
	By <u>Gritt</u>	

\$18.00 FEE